AND DA

Wylder Kennels and Daycare Liability Waiver

I the owner or legal caretaker _____(hereinafter "**Dog Owner**") of the below-referenced dog _____(hereinafter "**Owner's Dog**" or "**my dog**") have read, understand and agree to the following:

Please ensure that you thoroughly read and initial next to EACH section.

Terms and Conditions_____

I understand and agree that in using the Wylder Kennels and Daycare services I have disclosed all known risks, dangers, behavioural and medical conditions associated with my dog(s). I understand that before my dog can utilize the Services, all signed and completed paperwork must be provided to Wylder Kennels and Daycare, including: The Online Client Information Form with drop off and pick up times and proof of vaccination, the Wylder Kennels and Daycare Liability Waiver, the Wylder Kennels and Daycare Temperament/Behaviour Information Form and the Wylder Kennels and Daycare policies.

I understand and agree that my dog is in good health and has not been ill with any communicable disease or parasites within the last thirty (30) days. I agree that my dog does not have any condition that could potentially jeopardize the health of other dogs and/or people.I agree that my dog will at all times be current with its vaccinations. I understand that I must provide veterinary proof of such vaccinations both before my pet's first visit at the facility, and periodically as required when vaccinations are updated. I understand that Wylder Kennels and Daycare will accept titers in place of the DHPP vaccinations. I understand that even with vaccinations, illnesses in dogs may occur.

Particularly, I understand that even if my dog is vaccinated for Bordetella (commonly known as Kennel Cough) there is a chance that my dog can still contract Kennel Cough. I agree that Wylder Kennels and Daycare will not be responsible if my dog becomes ill, including if my dog contracts Kennel Cough.

Wylder Kennels and Daycare and its employees and volunteers, will exercise the utmost of due care to protect the health and safety of my dog while using the Services associated with Wylder Kennels and Daycare. I understand that although all dogs are fully supervised, incidents of injuries may occur. This includes but is not limited to, bites scrapes, and scratches my dog could receive. In consideration of the Services and as an express condition thereof, I hereby waive and release, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any and all claims, including those relating to damage resulting from disease, illness, injury, theft, fire, death and/or escape, against Wylder Kennels and Daycare employees and volunteers, arising out of my dog's use of the Services. I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold Wylder Kennels and Daycare harmless against any claims by persons or entities other than myself related to my dog's participation in the Services.

By enrolling my dog in the Services, I warrant and represent that I am the legal owner or caretaker of my dog and assume all risks, dangers and responsibility for injuries to my dog. I understand and agree that I am solely responsible, and accept full financial, medical, and legal responsibilities for any harm or damage caused by my dog while utilizing the Services. I further understand and agree that I am solely responsibilities for any harm to my dog while my dog is utilizing the Services.

I understand that Wylder Kennels and Daycare is not liable for any lost, stolen or damaged personal property belonging either to me or to my dog.

Health of Dog____

Wylder Kennels and Daycare requires that all dogs must:
Be current with vaccinations, including: 1. Distemper, Hepatitis, Parvovirus, Parainfluenza (DHPP); 2. Rabies; and 3. Bordetella (we will also accept titers in place of the DHPP vaccinations).
Be at least 6 months of age;
Be free of ticks and fleas.
Have absolutely no history of aggression with people.

Emergencies_____

Wylder Kennels and Daycare is authorized to seek veterinary assistance in the event of an emergency. I grant Wylder Kennels and Daycare permission to take any and all steps necessary to obtain medical treatment for my dog and assume full financial responsibility for any and all charges incurred therewith. I understand that Wylder Kennels and Daycare will attempt to contact me before incurring such expenses, but it will not always be possible in an emergency situation and I accept this. I understand that service at my dog's veterinarian may not be feasible in the event of illness or injury and further consent to any professional veterinarian being retained to render care for my dog.

Fees____

I agree to the fees and charges associated with the use of the Services and agree to pay for all charges before or at the time I pick up my dog from The Bonehouse B&B location. I agree that the dog shall not leave Wylder Kennel and Daycare until such time as all charges incurred have been paid in full to Wylder Kennels and Daycare.

Time Limit, Abandonment_____

I understand and agree that if my dog is not picked up by the time agreed upon with Wylder Kennels and Daycare then I hereby expressly authorize Wylder Kennels and Daycare to take whatever action is deemed necessary for the continuing care of my dog, including, but not limited to, doggie daycare and boarding. I agree to pay Wylder Kennels and Daycare any and all costs of continuing such care immediately upon retrieval of my dog.

Photos and Videos

Occasionally, photos or video footage may be taken of dogs utilizing the Services. I agree to allow Wylder Kennels and Daycare to use any image, video or likeness of my dog taken while using the Services for marketing, educational or promotional materials, understanding that the resulting photos, videos or likenesses are the sole property of Wylder Kennels and Daycare.

Admittance____

Wylder Kennels and Daycare reserves the right to refuse admittance to any dog or to dismiss any dog that does not meet Wylder Kennels and Daycare's health, temperament or other standards. This determination shall be made at the sole discretion of Wylder Kennels and Daycare.

Wylder Kennels and Daycare is committed to the safety and care of dogs and will promptly notify the authorities of any signs of neglect and/or abandonment.

I understand and expressly agree that each and every of the foregoing provisions shall be in full force and effect and shall apply to each and every occasion on which my dog uses the Services. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as between the parties until and unless otherwise cancelled or superseded by written documentation signed by the parties.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS AN AGREEMENT TO INDEMNIFY WYLDER KENNELS AND DAYCARE AND THE OTHER RELEASED PARTIES AND IT IS A WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A PROMISE NOT TO SUE OR MAKE A CLAIM OVER FORE MENTIONED TERMS LAID OUT IN THIS WAIVER. I AM AWARE THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE BONE HOUSE B&B AND MYSELF, AND THAT I CANNOT PARTICIPATE IN THE BONE HOUSE B&B SERVICES UNLESS I SIGN THIS AGREEMENT, WHICH I AM DOING OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Name of Dog(s):_____

Owner or legal caretaker:

Signature: Date: